



# **BUTTE REGIONAL TRANSIT OPERATIONS CENTER**

Tenant Improvement

Butte County Association of  
Governments

## **ADDENDUM NO. 2**

### **PROJECT ADDRESS**

326 Huss Lane  
Chico, CA 95928

### **OWNER**

Butte County Association of Governments  
2580 Sierra Sunrise Terrace, Suite 100  
Chico, CA 95928

### **Date**

1/7/2016

Note: The following changes, modifications and additions to the Project Manual and Drawings described within this Addendum are subject to all of the requirements as if originally specified.

2750 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 300  
Sacramento, CA 95833



ADDENDUM NO. 2

BUTTE REGIONAL TRANSIT OPERATIONS CENTER

Tenant Improvement

Butte County Association of Governments  
2850 Sierra Sunrise Terrace, Suite 100  
Chico, CA 95928

Stamps & Signatures

## ADDENDUM NO. 2

To the Plans and Specifications for:

### BUTTE REGIONAL TRANSIT OPERATIONS CENTER

Tenant Improvement

**Butte County Association of Governments**  
**2850 Sierra Sunrise Terrace, Suite 100**  
**Chico, CA 95928**

Date: 1-7-2016

#### GENERAL INFORMATION FOR BIDDERS

- N/A

#### REVISION TO SPECIFICATIONS

##### 1.1 REVISION TO SECTION 00 11 16 INVITATION TO BID:

- a. Last paragraph on page 1 of 6 (Bids Due)
  - i. Change - bid due date from Wednesday, January 6<sup>th</sup> to 'no later than 2:00 pm Wednesday, January 27, 2016'
- b. First paragraph on page 2 of 6 (Important Dates)
  - ii. Change - Final Bid Addendum will be issued before: 5:00 pm December 23, 2015 to 'Final Bid Addendum will be issued before: 5:00 pm January 18, 2016.'
  - iii. Change - Bids must be received at BCAG offices before 2:00 pm January 6, 2016 to 'Bids must be received at BCAG offices before 2:00 pm January 27, 2016.'

##### 1.2 REVISION TO SECTION 00 21 13 INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS:

- a. Item 1 (Receipt of Bids), Change – Wednesday, January 6<sup>th</sup>, 2016 to 'Wednesday, January 27, 2016.'

##### 1.3 REVISION TO SECTION 00 31 13 CONSTRUCTION DURATIONS, PHASING and MILESTONES:

- a. Item 2 (A), Change the first sentence of item 2 (A) to: 'The project requires phasing of the site access and contractor lay down areas (as required) in coordination with the Onsite

Contractor (under separate contract) to allow the Onsite Contractor to complete phase 2 of the Onsite contract (under separate permit).'

- b. Item 2 (B), Change Milestone 2 – Final Completion date from 30 CD's from NTP to '180 CD's from NTP.'
- c. Item 3 (C)(b) – Delete text 'see Appendix G'
- d. Item 3 (D), Change Milestone 5 – to 'Milestone 2.'

1.4 REVISION TO SECTION 00 43 13 BOND ACCOMPANYING BID

- a. Replace text for bids to be opened from 2:00 pm Wednesday, January 13, 2016 to '2:00 pm Wednesday, January 27, 2016.'